


LOVE UNIQUE MUSIC

P e

TABLE OF CONTENT

NO. TITLES PAGE NO.
1.0 BUSINESS PLAN
1.1 Cover page i - vii
1.2 Table of content
1.3 Submission Letter
1.4  Acknowledgement

20 General Manager

2.1 Introduction 2
2.1.1 Company Vision 3
2.2.1 Mission 3
2.3.1 Objectives 3
2.4.1 Logo Description 4

2.2 Company Background 5

2.3 Partner's Background Profile 6

2.4 Partnership Agreement 11

3.0 Administration Manager 14

3.1 Administration Plan 15

3.1.1 Introduction 15

3.2.1 Administration Objectives 17

3.2  Administrative Structure 17

3.3  Administrative Personnel 18

3.4 Task & Responsibilities Schedules 19

3.5 Schedule of Remuneration 23

3.6 Incentive Scheme of Employees 24

3.7 Administrative Office Layout 25

3.8 Administrative office Guidelines 27

3.9 Office Equipment And Furniture Price List 31

3.10 Administration Budget 35

4.0 Marketing Manager 36
4.1 Marketing Plan

4.1.1 Introduction 37

4.1.2 Marketing Objectives 38

4.2 Target Market 38

4.2.1 Geographical segmentation 38

4.2.2 Demographic segmentation 38

4.2.3 University & College Student 39

4.2.4 Workmen 39

4.2.5 Residents at Residential 39

4.3 Services Package 40

4.3.1 Birthday Party 40

4.3.2 Anniversary/Wedding 41

4.3.3 Special Event 42

Love unique music




LOVE UNIQUE MUSIC

L. T _—

4.4 Price of Packages 43
4.4.1 Birthday Party 43
4.4.2 Anniversary/Wedding 43
4.4.3 Special Event 43
45 Market Trend and Market Size 44
4.6 Competitor 47
4.7 Market Share
4.7.1 Before Establishment 50
4.7.2 After Establishment 51
4.8 SWOT Analysis 52
49 Sales Forecast
4.9.1 Sales Forecast Schedule 53
4.9.2 Sales Forecast Graph 57
410 Sales Analysis 61

411 Marketing Strategy
4.11.1 Services Strategy

41111 Quality 63
411.1.2 Package 63
4.11.1.3 Differentiation 63
411.1.4 Pricing Strategy 63
4.11.2 Promotion Strategy
4.11.21 Advertising 64
4.11.2.2 Promotion 65
4.12 Marketing Personnel 66
4.12.1 Schedule of Remuneration
4.13 Marketing Budget 67
5.0 OPERATION 68
5.1 Operational Planning
5.1.1 Introduction 69
5.1.2 Objectives 70
5.1.3 Component of an Operation System 70
5.2 Process Planning
5.2.1 Activity Chart of Web Designing Services 71
5.2.2 Symbol Used in Process Chart 72
(5.8 Organizational Time-Line 73
5.4 Operation Layout
5.4.1 Layout Studio 75
585 Equipment Planning
5.5.1 Bill Of Material 76
5.5.2 Material needs on event 76
5.6 Machine & Equipment Planning
5.6.1 Factors to be Considered in Purchasing & 80
Equipment
5.6.2 Price of Machine & Equipment 80
5.7 Manpower Planning
5.7.1 Steps of determining the amount of direct labour 84
required
5.7.2 List Of Operations Personnel 84
5.7.3 Organization Chart For Operation Section 85




6.0

7.0

5.8
5.9

5.10
5.11

FINANCIAL
6.1

6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

6.6
6.7
6.8
6.9
6.10
6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14

6.15

Appendix

5.7.4 Overheads Requirement
Location Plan

Business & Operation Hours
5.9.1 Business Hours

5.9.2 Operation Hours
Operation Budget
Implementation Schedule

Financial Planning

6.1.1 Introduction

6.1.2 Objectives

Financial Strategies

Information Sources

Company Background

Budget

6.5.1 Marketing

6.5.2 Administration

6.5.3 Operation

Projected Sales and Purchases
Collection For Sales And Payment For Purchases
Useful Life Of Fixed Assets
Project Implementation Cost Schedule
Depreciation Schedules
Pro-Forma Cash Inflow
Pro-Forma Income Statement
Pro-Forma Balance Sheet
Financial Ratio Analysis

6.14.1 Ratio Analysis Schedule
6.14.2 Financial Ratio Graphs
Conclusion

LOVE UNIQUE MUSIC l 2014

85
86

87
87
88
89

90

91
92
92
92
93

94
95
96
97
98
98
99
100
103
104
105

106

107
111

112

Love unique music [




LOVE UNIQUE MUSIC | 2014

— S o= e e

241 INTRODUCTION

The name of our business is Love Unique Music Corporation. This business
is one of service type of business. This business is services about organizing a party.
People may call us the party organizer. However, our customer may call us the Love
Unique Music (LUMc). Our main target is to make every customer enjoy their life with

the music.

The idea of the formation of this business is basically and entirely by my team
member passions and dedications. The team member consists of five people
including myself. Our target market for now is only at Kota Kinabalu area. After the
development of our business, only then we will expand this ideology throughout the

country.

Love Unique Music is focus entirely on organizing Jazz music.




