

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) SABAH

ENT 300 FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

BUSINESS PLAN

LOVE UNIQUE MUSIC CORPORATION

PREPARED BY :

MICELLINUS MANUIL CDARLEEN UKOL VIVI ADRIANTI SIMAR NORSAFIKAH JUNING NURAZREEN MUNIRA ABDULLAH (2011974265) (2011498062) (2011332845) (2011967465) (2011971959)

SEPTEMBER 2014



which believe are the best of the boil bits a second the many in the life

TABLE OF CONTENT

NO.	TITLES	PAGE NO.
1.0	BUSINESS PLAN1.1Cover page1.2Table of content1.3Submission Letter1.4Acknowledgement	i - vii
2.0	General Manager 2.1 Introduction 2.1.1 Company Vision 2.2.1 Mission 2.3.1 Objectives 2.4.1 Logo Description 2.2 Company Background 2.3 Partner's Background Profile 2.4 Partnership Agreement	2 3 3 4 5 6 11
3.0	Administration Manager3.1Administration Plan3.1.1Introduction3.2.1Administration Objectives3.2Administrative Structure3.3Administrative Personnel3.4Task & Responsibilities Schedules3.5Schedule of Remuneration3.6Incentive Scheme of Employees3.7Administrative Office Layout3.8Administrative office Guidelines3.9Office Equipment And Furniture Price List3.10Administration Budget	14 15 15 17 17 18 19 23 24 25 27 31 35
4.0	Marketing Manager 4.1 Marketing Plan 4.1.1 Introduction 4.1.2 Marketing Objectives 4.2 Target Market 4.2.1 Geographical segmentation 4.2.2 Demographic segmentation 4.2.3 University & College Student 4.2.4 Workmen 4.2.5 Residents at Residential 4.3 Services Package 4.3.1 Birthday Party 4.3.2 Anniversary/Wedding 4.3.3 Special Event	36 37 38 38 38 38 39 39 39 39 40 40 40 41 42



Who I brinking and the that III the best and I --- the music in their life."

	4.4	Price of Packages	43
		4.4.1 Birthday Party	43
		4.4.2 Anniversary/Wedding	43
		4.4.3 Special Event	43
	4.5	Market Trend and Market Size	44
	4.6	Competitor	47
	4.7	Market Share	
		4.7.1 Before Establishment	50
		4.7.2 After Establishment	51
	4.8	SWOT Analysis	52
	4.9	Sales Forecast	
		4.9.1 Sales Forecast Schedule	53
	N /-	4.9.2 Sales Forecast Graph	57
	4.10		61
	4.11	0 0,	
		4.11.1 Services Strategy	
		4.11.1.1 Quality	63
		4.11.1.2 Package	63
		4.11.1.3 Differentiation	63
		4.11.1.4 Pricing Strategy	63
		4.11.2 Promotion Strategy	
		4.11.2.1 Advertising	64
	10 D	4.11.2.2 Promotion	65
	4.12		66
		4.12.1 Schedule of Remuneration	
	4.13	8 Marketing Budget	67
5.0	OPERATIC		68
5.0	5.1	Operational Planning	00
	0.1	5.1.1 Introduction	69
		5.1.2 Objectives	70
		5.1.3 Component of an Operation System	70
	5.2	Process Planning	10
	0.2	5.2.1 Activity Chart of Web Designing Services	71
		5.2.2 Symbol Used in Process Chart	72
	5.3	Organizational Time-Line	73
	5.4	Operation Layout	10
	0.1	5.4.1 Layout Studio	75
	5.5	Equipment Planning	10
	0.0	5.5.1 Bill Of Material	76
		5.5.2 Material needs on event	76
	5.6	Machine & Equipment Planning	10
	0.0	5.6.1 Factors to be Considered in Purchasing &	80
		Equipment	00
		5.6.2 Price of Machine & Equipment	80
	5.7	Manpower Planning	00
		5.7.1 Steps of determining the amount of direct labour	84
		required	
		5.7.2 List Of Operations Personnel	84
		5.7.3 Organization Chart For Operation Section	85

iii

LOVE UNIQUE MUSIC 2014



Who the line is the past of the best and the framework in the second of the second of

	5.8 5.9 5.10 5.11	5.7.4 Overheads Requirement Location Plan Business & Operation Hours 5.9.1 Business Hours 5.9.2 Operation Hours Operation Budget Implementation Schedule	85 86 87 87 88 88 89
6.0	FINANCIAL 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.6 6.7 6.8 6.9 6.10 6.11 6.12 6.13 6.14 6.15	Financial Planning 6.1.1 Introduction 6.1.2 Objectives Financial Strategies Information Sources Company Background Budget 6.5.1 Marketing 6.5.2 Administration 6.5.3 Operation Projected Sales and Purchases Collection For Sales And Payment For Purchases Useful Life Of Fixed Assets Project Implementation Cost Schedule Depreciation Schedules Pro-Forma Cash Inflow Pro-Forma Cash Inflow Pro-Forma Balance Sheet Financial Ratio Analysis 6.14.1 Ratio Analysis Schedule 6.14.2 Financial Ratio Graphs Conclusion	90 91 92 92 93 93 94 95 96 97 98 98 99 100 103 104 105 106 107 111
7.0	Appendix		112

Who I believe are the best of the best and envient the music in their life

2.1 INTRODUCTION

The name of our business is Love Unique Music Corporation. This business is one of service type of business. This business is services about organizing a party. People may call us the party organizer. However, our customer may call us the Love Unique Music (LUMc). Our main target is to make every customer enjoy their life with the music.

The idea of the formation of this business is basically and entirely by my team member passions and dedications. The team member consists of five people including myself. Our target market for now is only at Kota Kinabalu area. After the development of our business, only then we will expand this ideology throughout the country.

Love Unique Music is focus entirely on organizing Jazz music.